## FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

4523 First Information of a cognizable crime	reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS
Cub Divin Kagli Lander PS 7	Policipal Year 2922 FIR No. T. 21292 Date
Sections 279	ii) ActSections
Continue	IV) Other acts a Sections
The Defendant No. 16.13	1111CAn W
HUEL CHANNEL DAY ON ADOL	Date OHILLAND IIIIO
c) Information received DateQ.H.JCJ.X.P.X.ZI	rime. Q.O. 15 hrs. G.D. No 1.54
4. Type of Information: Written/Oral Written &	great Complesson. approx sould west bromps-
5. Place of Occurrence : a) Direction and Distance fro	om PS 12 x m. approx 3 out West brought assert is the most Near Gamer brought assert in
b) AddressOv. Raskap wit - 57 was 1	Beat No. JLN2 35 Anchal Mashipur
c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the	name of DS X District X
6. Complainant / Informant:	or Police Raskipus P.3. 8131- Purul
b) Father's / Husband's Name. S/O. CL M	agazam gardaz.
10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	d) Nationality I Role are
c) Date / Year or birth	Barique & Gr. Bankure.
e) Address. N. K	Il particulare - 1 Binan Das
7. Details of known/suspected /unknown/accused with fu	3/0 Bhazat Das
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):	Villege. Maladuar P.o. Baragonia.
	Dr. Bazagonia.
	P.S. Raguemath Pur Diss. Purulia.
	Durulia.
	10121. G
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/in	formant
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved: (Attach sep	parate sheet, if required): One beach colors touse
SI IXS, Irraino, Laning	Ragistration No. JHIOAT/0662
40 T + 1	
11. Inquest report/U.D. Case No., if any :	no contractives conplain of The
12. FIR Contents: (Attach separate sneet, if required)~	omplainent which is theater 25 PM
	s attaches were with Doyay orn
	Officer-In-Charge
	Kashipur P.S.  DistPurulia
13. Action taken : Since the above report reveals comm	nission of offence(s) u/s. 279 TPC and 177/189/
184 M.V. AC1. 1988.	notion of one notion of or area. And area area area area area area area are
registered the case and took up the investigation/dir	rected to ASI She barame Bours to take up the
investigation/transferred to P.S	on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the
Complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly recorded	ed and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost.
	Signature of the Officer Property Police Station with Name. PARTHA DISCIPULATE BHUNTA.
	Simply of the Off Office Off. 07.22
	Signature of the Officer in Charge Perice Station with
Signature / Thumb impression of the Oy of Charge	Name JAKJHA BISUPULAR BHUNTA.
Signature / Thumb impression of the 04 h. Charge	Rank S. I. OF POLICE O/CKASHIPURPS
Complainant/informant Kashipur P.S.	Number if any. DIST. PORVLEA.
Diet Purulia	Number if any

To The O/C Kashipur Police Station Dist - Purulia

Ref: Kashipur PS GDE No. 153 Dtd. 04.07.2022.

Sub: Request for lodging F.I.R. against arrested accused person Bijay Das (26 yrs)
S/O – Bharat Das of Vill – Maladhar, PO – Baragoria, PS – Raghunathpur, Dist –
Purulia.

Sir,

In producing herewith arrested accused person Bijay Das (26 yrs) S/O – Bharat Das of Vill – Maladhar, PO – Baragoria, PS – Raghunathpur, Dist – Purulia along with seized article i.e. one Black colour "Honda SP 125" Motor Cycle having Registration No - JH10 AU/0662.

I beg to report that today on 04.07.2022 myself along with C/1191 Subodh Hansda and C/628 Giridhari Bauri both of Kashipur PS were performing mobile duty at near Gamarkuri Bridge on Kashipur Hura main road under Kashipur PS area vide Kashipur PS C.C No – 1847/22 dtd. 04.07.2022 and Kashipur PS GDE No – 153 Dtd. 04.07.2022. At about 18.55 hrs, I found one Black colour "Honda SP 125" Motor Cycle coming from Gamarkuri side towards Kashipur by driving rashly and negligently. We try to stop him but the rider of the said motorcycle named in above was trying to escape from that place so rashly, there was every possibility of loss / serious injury of nearby public due to his such riding. After a hot chase we could able to stop him near Napara Petrol Pump under Kashipur PS. On being asked, he stated his name and address as noted above, but unable to give any satisfactory account for his such rush and negligent driving which may cause endanger to human life. On being asked he could not able to produce any valid Driving License as well as valid documents in respect of the said motorcycle.

So, I seized one Black colour "Honda SP 125" Motor Cycle having Registration No - JH10 AU/0662 in between 19.05 hrs to 19.25 hrs. and arrested him at 19.35 hrs as he had committed an offence punishable under sec 279 IPC and 177/181/184 MV Act 1988 in presence of police party and informed his family members accordingly.

Hence, I pray that a specific case U/S 279 IPC and 177/181/184 MV Act 1988 may kindly be initiated against accused Bijay Das (26 yrs) S/O – Bharat Das of Vill – Maladhar, PO – Baragoria, PS – Raghunathpur, Dist – Purulia.

Received on 04/7/2022 at 20.15 mm and Started masker par P. S. Case
NO 73/2022 201. 04/7/2022
US. 2795 p.e. and 177/181/184M.V.Ac.
1988,

Officer-In-Charge Kashipur P.S. Dist.-Purulia Yours faithfully

Sawork Sawork

(Santosh Sardar) M

SI of Police

Kashipur PS, Dist-Purulia

Date:- 04.07.2022